TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JCP Co-Investment IV, L.P.		04/17/2012	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VCG, Inc.
Street Address:	1805 Old Alabama Road, Suite 250
City:	Roswell
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30076
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75045468	STAFFSUITE
Registration Number:	2096858	TEMPWARE-V
Registration Number:	2458081	C-PAS REPORTER
Registration Number:	2326230	C-PAS
Registration Number:	2425726	C PAS WEBRECRUITER
Registration Number:	2393062	C-PAS AGENTS
Registration Number:	2412045	VCG
Registration Number:	2598561	WEBPAS
Registration Number:	2791912	WEBPAS WORLDLINK
Registration Number:	3442967	POINTWING
Registration Number:	2798622	STAFFSUITE WORLDLINK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4049626596

TRADEMARK REEL: 004801 FRAME: 0251

900225685

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-885-3678

Email: trademarks@troutmansanders.com

Correspondent Name: Sofia Jeong, Esq.

Address Line 1: 600 Peachtree Street NE, Suite 5200

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VCG 32412.00008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sofia Jeong, Esq.
Signature:	/sj/
Date:	06/14/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=Signed Release by JCP#page1.tif source=Signed Release by JCP#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004801 FRAME: 0252

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (the "Agreement") is made as of the 17 day of 4pule, 2012, between VCG, LLC, a Georgia corporation and formerly known as VCG, Inc. (collectively, "VCG, Inc.") and JCP CO-INVESTMENT IV, L. P. ("JCP Co-Investment"), a Virginia limited partnership.

WHEREAS, VCG Inc. and JCP Co-Investment entered into certain Note and Warrant Purchase Agreement dated October 20, 2010 (the "Note Purchase Agreement") between VCG Inc., JCP Co-Investment and Constellation Software, Inc., an Ontario corporation; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Note Purchase Agreement and other transactional documents contemplated therein, VCG Inc. granted JCP Co-Investment a security interest in all of their respective rights, titles, and interests in certain trademarks listed in Exhibit A of this Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration and pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreements:

JCP Co-Investment hereby fully and completely releases VCG Inc. and all its related entities, including but not limited to its affiliates, successors and assigns, from all security interest in the trademarks listed in **Exhibit A** of this Agreement.

Assignor:

JCP CO-INVESTMENT IV, L. P.

By: JCP Co- Taveston II, L. P., 2. Time MO Dome!

Print Name: Rotinothy O'Dome!

Title: Active.

Date: 417 ,2012

236592801

EXHIBIT A

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
POINTWING	3,442,967	June 3, 2008
STAFFSUITE WORLDLINK	2,798,622	December 23, 2003
WEBPAS	2,598,561	July 23, 2002
VCG	2,412,045	December 12, 2000
C PAS WEBRECRUITER	2,425,726	January 30, 2001
C-PAS	2,326,230	March 7, 2000
C-PAS REPORTER	2,458,081	June 5, 2001
TEMPWARE-V	2,096,858	September 16, 1997
C-PAS AGENTS	2,393,062	October 10, 2000
WEBPAS WORLDLINK	2,791,912	December 9, 2003
STAFFSUITE	2,196,197	October 13, 1998

2365928v1

RECORDED: 06/14/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004801 FRAME: 0254